377 378
Stepped
Center Pins
D
－
0.
02
0

217 NHC
Numbering on the head
How to order X P.352
V Available when H≧2
1 2 3 NHN
Automatic sequential numbering on the head
How to order X P.352
V Available when H≧2
±0.1CX
CX
CX＝0.1mm increments
V 0.3≦CX≦0.5, CX＜E/2   V Available when P≧2
E is a dimension prior to CX machining.
※α＝CX
±0.1RX
RX
RX＝0.1mm increments
V P≦4.5    0.3≦RX≦0.5, RX＜E/2
V P＞4.5    0.3≦RX≦1.0    V Available when P≧2
E is a dimension prior to RX machining. ※α＝RX
SR
SR
Finishes the tip in spherical shape (SR).
V Available when P≧2
V L is ＋0.05
    0 ※α＝E/2
E is a dimension prior to SR machining.
AC°
AC
Changes the standard angle (K＝45°).
AC＝1°increments
V 30≦AC≦60
     Available for Type  CCHB5・CDHB5
V When CDHB5, C≦1.0, A＋2(C×tanAC°)＜P
AGC°
AGC
Changes the standard angle (Ks＝45°).
AGC＝1°increments
V 30≦AGC≦60    U Combination with RR not available
     Available for Step  C・D
V When Step  D , J＋2 (G×tanAGC)°＜V
RR
RR
Changes R (normally 0.2 or less) to R0.3～0.5.
(for Strength improvement)    Designation method   RR
V Available for Step  B・C・D
V P－A≧1.0  When Step  D, C≧0.5
Alteration details X P.351
About Designation Unit